Helsingin Bowlingliitto ry

HR12, kevat 2017
Tali

Pro
Nimi
1 Juuso Tiainen
2 Tomas Kayhko
3 Peter Stromberg
4 Pasi Uotila
5 Mika Heino
6 Teemu Putkisto
7 Olli Hossi
8 Petteri Salonen
9 Linus Bostrom
10 Olli Pakonen
11 Hannu Tuppurainen
12 Joonas Westerlund
13 Pasi Laito
14 Marco Karvinen
15 Jarmo Sinilaakso
16 Jukka Sund
17 Tapani Peltola
18 Pyry Puharinen
19 Toni Toivonen
20 Juha Aberg
21 Timi Taalas
22 Jorma Pehkonen
23 Erno Akkanen
24 Pasi Penna
25 Heidi Manninen
26 Pekka Ojanen
27 Marko Meriluoto
28 Raimo Mustajarvi
29 Leena Jokiniemi
30 Marcus liskola
31 Aarne Nilsson
32 Markku Pennanen
33 Asko Aravirta
34 Timo Mattila
35 Kari Pietarinen
36 Tommi Laine
37 Jussi Malkki
38 Mika Saarinen
39 Kim-Mikael Valtonen

Seura
Siniset
Mainarit
Tornados
Ailec
Pinjets
Bay
Tornados
TKK

Jyra
Ailec
Jyra
Lucky Strikers
Munsons BC
Jyra
Mistral
HIFK
Tornados
GB
Patteri
Boltsi-72
GB

Jyra
Siniset
City B
Mercur
HKV

Jyra

Jyra
Mercur
Steelers
Tornados
Boltsi-72
Tornados
Hi-Tec
Hi-Tec
HK-Kehra
HKV

Jyra
HK-Kehra

S>> >>»Z>»>2>»Z2>2>r>>2> > pIIIIIIIII

Vka
224,94
221,86
215,18
231,05
218,80
215,31
209,81
225,93
224,93
218,00
200,21
203,63
207,80
208,50
219,44
195,96
204,54
211,62
209,96
205,35
205,43
194,34
203,33
196,08
201,10
196,67
213,38
204,38
194,54
208,51
199,40
194,87
206,90
195,21
195,98
210,67
196,69
193,43
204,22

Liitto
Riihimaki
Varkaus
Helsinki
Helsinki
Hyvinkaa
Lahti
Helsinki
Tampere
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Loviisa
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Riihimaki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki

Tulos
1459
1444
1441
1419
1395
1393
1370
1364
1333
1319
1315
1310
1309
1303
1297
1288
1286
1277
1274
1273
1272
1232
1230
1217
1209
1189
1188
1187
1182
1169
1168
1140
1124
1112
1092
1089
1055
1047
1005

srj HR-pisteet

6
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150
144
138
132
126
120
114
108
102
96
90
87
84
81
78
75
72
69
66
63
60
57
54
51
48
45
42
39
36
33
30
27
24
21
18
15
12
9
6

ka
243,17
240,67
240,17
236,50
232,50
232,17
228,33
227,33
222,17
219,83
219,17
218,33
218,17
217,17
216,17
214,67
214,33
212,83
212,33
212,17
212,00
205,33
205,00

194,83
194,67
190,00
187,33
185,33
182,00
181,50
175,83
174,50
167,50

ka-ero
18,23
18,81
24,99
5,45
13,70
16,86
18,52
1,40
-2,76
1,83
18,96
14,70
10,37
8,67
-3,27
18,71
9,79
1,21
2,37
6,82
6,57
10,99
1,67
6,75
0,40
1,50
-15,38
-6,55
2,46
-13,68
-4,73
-4,87
-19,57
-9,88
-13,98
-29,17
-20,86
-18,93
-36,72



Helsingin Bowlingliitto ry
HR12, kevat 2017

Tali
Champion
Nimi Seura
1 Kaj Sallstréom HIFK
2 Teuvo Niemi JP
3 Christian Ehnlund Cobra
4 Ville Damsten HIFK
5 Pertti Salminen Munsons BC
6 Viljo Vartiainen HVV
7 Janne Kolhonen Jyra
8 Ralf Fagerstrom JP
9 Seppo Jarvinen City B
10 Ulf Jaderholm Tuubi-71
11 Lasse Lehtonen City B
12 Olli Peltomaa Jyra
13 Sami Himanen JP
14 Jorma Ruohonen JP
15 Pertti Stade City B
16 Tommi Kiiveri HKV
17 Harri Lindsten JP
18 Pekka Turkki RK
19 Sami Hanninen TeKe
20 Jan Faldt HIFK
21 Juhani Mellin JP
22 Jarmo Toivonen City B
23 Erkki Pesonen Jyra
24 Kalervo Laakso ERA
25 Martti Hartikainen Provikka
26 Kenneth Solja HIFK
27 Kari Toivonen Steelers
28 Jussi Jalkanen Hi-Tec
29 Pentti Bohling JP
30 Jorma Tarkiainen JP
31 Timo Katajisto GB
32 Samuli Rask City B
33 Ari Salmi Tornados
34 Harri Mursu Jyra
35 Hannu Kousa Radio
36 Tauno Tolonen POLE
37 Raimo Kyto Jyra
38 Mirko Murtomaki Jyra
39 Tuomo Sorvari TeMPo
40 John Ostrém Tela

—
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Vka
190,67
188,20
185,30
194,12
193,71
190,15
188,82
189,82
192,42
182,15
187,12
192,03
185,57
192,58
192,08
193,44
191,68
186,19
194,07
189,56
179,61
188,49
184,28
179,13
178,07
186,80
190,50
186,64
194,23
194,05
189,53
178,47
178,28
192,76
188,51
176,89
185,32
174,77
176,82
183,96

Liitto
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Riihimaki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Kotka
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki

Tulos
1308
1287
1284
1276
1259
1256
1255
1237
1237
1234
1231
1222
1212
1206
1206
1202
1201
1199
1197
1185
1178
1177
1176
1173
1171
1162
1161
1151
1146
1145
1145
1130
1127
1124
1122
1120
1119
1118
1116
1114
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6
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150
144
138
132
126
120
114
105
105
96
90
87
84
80
80
75
72
69
66
63
60
57
54
51
48
45
42
39
36
32
32
27
24
21

ka
218,00
214,50
214,00
212,67
209,83
209,33
209,17
206,17
206,17
205,67
205,17

193,67
193,50
191,83
191,00
190,83
190,83
188,33
187,83
187,33
187,00
186,67
186,50
186,33
186,00
185,67

ka-ero
27,33
26,30
28,70
18,55
16,12
19,18
20,35
16,35
13,75
23,52
18,05
11,64
16,43
8,42
8,92
6,89
8,49
13,64
5,43
7,94
16,72
7,68
11,72
16,37
17,10
6,87
3,00
5,19
-3,23
-3,22
1,30
9,86
9,55
-5,43
-1,51
9,78
1,18
11,56
9,18
1,71



Helsingin Bowlingliitto ry
HR12, keviat 2017

Tali
41 Risto Koponen Provikka B 186,58 Kotka 1112 6 -1,25
42 Tomi Tavela HKV B 190,05 Helsinki 1111 6 -4,88
43 JaniJussila Tornados B 186,76 Helsinki 1107 6 -2,26
44 Ari Tiainen KGB B 189,83 Helsinki 1106 6 -5,50
45 Matti Takkinen BT B 180,00 Helsinki 1100 6 3,33
46 Seppo Laine Provikka B 177,19 Kotka 1098 6 5,81
47 Timo Ojanen HIFK B 176,74 Helsinki 1097 6 6,09
48 Hannu Hanninen POLE B 184,42 Helsinki 1090 6 -2,75
49 Petri Eklund Lucky Strikers B 190,77 Helsinki 1085 6 -9,94
50 Kai Karell JP B 176,47 Helsinki 1082 6 3,86
51 Ralf Ahlfors HIFK B 192,62 Helsinki 1081 6 -12,45
52 Mauno Ylimaki BT B 175,40 Helsinki 1080 6 4,60
53 Jari Vettenranta OB B 188,97 Helsinki 1079 6 -9,14
54 Bo Rosenqvist HIFK B 183,65 Helsinki 1078 6 -3,98
55 Hannu Kuparinen ERA B 179,30 Helsinki 1076 6 0,03
56 Tommi Inkeroinen Kiffen B 192,48 Helsinki 1073 6 -13,65
57 Antti Leskinen MakKe B 175,55 Helsinki 1071 6 2,95
58 Carl Fagerholm HIFK B 189,21 Helsinki 1069 6 -11,04
59 Niclas Lindstedt Jyra B 183,98 Helsinki 1067 6 -6,15
60 Mikko Vainio JP B 179,34 Helsinki 1067 6 -1,51
61 Tom Salonen HVV B 189,05 Helsinki 1062 6 -12,05
62 Christer Ehnlund Cobra B 191,89 Helsinki 1058 6 -15,56
63 Pentti Heikkinen Steelers B 187,02 Helsinki 1056 6 -11,02
64 Tero llvonen City B B 188,62 Helsinki 1056 6 -12,62
65 Hannu Pajunen HVV B 174,32 Helsinki 1055 6 1,51
66 Harri Katas HIFK B 185,92 Helsinki 1053 6 -10,42
67 Jarkko Kovalainen Ke-Ro B 181,84 Helsinki 1052 6 -6,51
68 Rolf Carlsson HVV B 185,91 Helsinki 1050 6 -10,91
69 Inkeri Maatta HKV B 175,13 Helsinki 1049 6 -0,30
70 Jarkko Sipila Munsons BC B 192,36 Helsinki 1041 6 -18,86
71 Jari Karkkdinen OB B 175,93 Helsinki 1039 6 -2,76
72 Vesa Lehmusvyory Jyra B 184,22 Helsinki 1038 6 -11,22
73 llkka Vanttinen POLE B 175,70 Helsinki 1037 6 -2,87
74 Ville Nieminen JP B 179,61 Helsinki 1036 6 -6,94
75 Nils-Olof Reihe HIFK B 184,62 Helsinki 1034 6 -12,29
76 Helmer Lindfors El REK. B 184,92 EIREK 1034 6 -12,59
77 Hannu Hamberg City B B 182,60 Helsinki 1034 6 -10,27
78 Tapio Kristo Vanitas B 185,99 Vantaa 1033 6 -13,82
79 Heikki Nikulainen City B B 174,17 Helsinki 1029 6 -2,67
80 Ari Jarvinen City B B 178,96 Helsinki 1023 6 -8,46



Helsingin Bowlingliitto ry
HR12, kevat 2017

Tali
81 Juhani Hoppula HVV B 176,89 Helsinki 1017 6 169,50 -7,39
82 Antti Ohberg OHG B 178,17 Helsinki 1017 6 169,50 -8,67
83 Lars Grandell HIFK B 186,74 Helsinki 1015 6 169,17 -17,57
84 Borje Johansson Hi-Tec B 185,87 Helsinki 996 6 166,00 -195,87
85 Harry Gronlund OHG B 177,95 Helsinki 994 6 165,67 -12,28
86 Kurt Stjernberg HIFK B 175,09 Helsinki 993 6 165,50 -9,59
87 Henrik Lindgren HIFK B 177,04 Helsinki 991 6 165,17 -11,87
88 Kari Kauppila POLE B 174,89 Helsinki 986 6 164,33 -10,56
89 Asko Tanner Provikka B 176,56 Kotka 969 6 161,50 -15,06
90 Timo Salojarvi BT B 179,51 Helsinki 967 6 161,17 -18,34
91 Teemu Palonen Steelers B 181,56 Helsinki 933 6 155,50 -26,06
92 Minna Nikkinen Mercur B 179,97 Helsinki 886 6 -32,30
93 Markku Halonen Jyra B 180,74 Helsinki 842 6 -40,41



Helsingin Bowlingliitto ry

HR12, kevat 2017
Tali

Classic
Nimi

1 PerttiJarvinen

2 Eero Laine

3 Paavo Aulio

4 Jouni Jauhiainen

5 Timi Rahikainen

6 Stefan Nordin

7 Anna Niskanen

8 Justus Ojanen

9 Unto Pynndnen
10 Pentti Hdmaldinen
11 Aimo Lehto
12 Terho Immonen
13 Taru Jaske
14 Jussi Hirvikallio
15 Jussi Kilkanen
16 Kirsti Piipari
17 Harri Rissanen
18 Jorma Heinijoki
19 Tero Kilkanen
20 Raimo Rantonen
21 Paivi Koponen
22 Juha Pulkkinen
23 Jorma Lindsten
24 Markku Aalto
25 Jorma Johansson
26 Pekka Kudel
27 Antti Tolvanen
28 Maarit Huhtala
29 Markku Pentikainen
30 Markku Sorvo
31 Raimo Kautto
32 Kauko Niemi
33 Ove Lofgren
34 Reijo Bamberg
35 Pentti Pietarinen
36 Roy Johansson
37 Klara Poikolainen
38 Esa Sulkava
39 John Markus
40 Jouni Anttila

Seura
OHG
POLE
HIFK
Rkm-Hki
TeMPo
Bombers
Kallio
HKV
Provikka
KXK
Vanitas
TKS

City B
Steelers
EKE
HK-Kehra
Lucky Strikers
OHG

EKE

JP

KAPS
EKK

JP

TKS
Tornados
Provikka
Kallio
Lucky Ladies
OHG

BT

JP

OHG
HIFK

JP

HKV
Hi-Tec
Munsons BC
Hi-Tec
Steelers
Kaatolupi
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Vka
170,56
169,91
162,15
174,92
176,22
170,04
169,97
166,27
167,80
169,19
171,37
175,55
167,44
170,74
172,06
175,39
172,45
164,46
171,35
170,54
164,47
172,90
166,73
173,36
177,21
148,39
169,34
164,50
150,52
175,01
157,39
165,39
166,49
172,00
169,67
172,88
167,84
171,02
166,50
166,53

Liitto
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Kotka
Pori
Vantaa
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Kotka
Helsinki
Ylojarvi
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Tampere

Tulos
1166
1134
1134
1129
1129
1106
1104
1103
1097
1096
1094
1086
1082
1079
1074
1074
1073
1070
1070
1068
1064
1049
1046
1045
1042
1038
1036
1035
1023
1021
1021
1019
1017
1017
1017
1013
1011
1010
1009
1008
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150
141
141
129
129
120
114
108
102
96
90
87
84
81
77
77
72
68
68
63
60
57
54
51
48
45
42
39
36
32
32
27
21
21

ka
194,33
189,00
189,00
188,17
188,17
184,33
184,00
183,83
182,83
182,67
182,33
181,00
180,33
179,83
179,00
179,00
178,83
178,33
178,33
178,00
177,33
174,83
174,33
174,17
173,67
173,00
172,67
172,50
170,50
170,17
170,17
169,83
169,50
169,50
169,50
168,83
168,50
168,33
168,17
168,00

ka-ero
23,77
19,09
26,85
13,25
11,95
14,29
14,03
17,56
15,03
13,48
10,96
5,45
12,89
9,09
6,94
3,61
6,38
13,87
6,98
7,46
12,86
1,93
7,60
0,81
-3,54
24,61
3,33
8,00
19,98
-4,84
12,78
4,44
3,01
-2,50
-0,17
-4,05
0,66
-2,69
1,67
1,47



Helsingin Bowlingliitto ry
HR12, kevat 2017

Tali
41 Mai-Lis Ahlfors HKV C 161,68 Helsinki 1006 6 167,67 5,99
42 Pertti Tapola Bombers C 172,90 Helsinki 1004 6 167,33  -5,57
43 Markku Tuomi Hi-Tec D 153,52 Helsinki 1004 6 167,33 13,81
44 Per Erik Teckenberg HIFK C 172,72 Helsinki 1000 6 166,67 -6,05
45 Martti Laaksonen City B C 170,91 Helsinki 997 6 166,17 -4,74
46 Jari Peippo Pmma D 150,42 Tampere 994 6 165,67 15,25
47 Petri Tupala HIFK C 165,59 Helsinki 993 6 165,50 -0,09
48 Pertti Viitasalo HKV C 161,19 Helsinki 990 6 165,00 3,81
49 Marja-Leena Korko HKV C 167,94 Helsinki 987 6 164,50 -3,44
50 Markku Laine Steelers C 168,18 Helsinki 983 6 163,83 -4,35
51 Torsti Raike HIFK C 165,09 Helsinki 975 6 162,50 -2,59
52 Markku Sokka Hi-Tec C 172,38 Helsinki 972 6 162,00 -10,38
53 Tommi Vyyryldinen GB C 168,96 Helsinki 971 6 161,83 -7,13
54 Vieno Laiho GB C 163,91 Helsinki 971 6 161,83 -2,08
55 Tomi Dahlberg OHG C 167,32 Helsinki 971 6 161,83 -5,49
56 Janne Hakala Kallio C 163,06 Helsinki 968 6 161,33 -1,73
57 Marja Heinonen Pmma C 160,85 Tampere 966 6 161,00 0,15
58 Martti Kuisma OHG C 154,75 Helsinki 964 6 160,67 5,92
59 llkka Hautala Hi-Tec C 154,88 Helsinki 961 6 160,17 5,29
60 Hannu Nieminen Pmma D 143,61 Tampere 958 6 159,67 16,06
61 Pauliina Laivuori Bombers C 158,20 Helsinki 957 6 159,50 1,30
62 Raija Laakkonen HKV C 164,14 Helsinki 956 6 159,33 -4,81
63 Helena Anttila Pmma D 142,66 Tampere 951 6 158,50 | 15,84
64 Anneli Haaksivuori HKV C 168,94 Helsinki 950 6 158,33 -10,61
65 Aatos Malkki HKV C 169,46 Helsinki 949 6 158,17 -11,29
66 Seija Lankinen Ballmasters C 165,92 Helsinki 946 6 157,67 -8,25
67 Janne Tirronen City B D 150,06 Helsinki 944 6 157,33 7,27
68 Markku Tiitinen TaKe C 173,85 Helsinki 943 6 157,17 -16,68
69 Milka Makeldinen GB D 126,61 Helsinki 943 6 157,17 30,56
70 Kirsi Turkki City B C 158,75 Helsinki 939 6 156,50 -2,25
71 Ari Rajala Jyra C 167,06 Helsinki 939 6 156,50 -10,56
72 Mika Vermila Munsons BC C 158,51 Helsinki 937 6 156,17 -2,34
73 Pekka Alho HKV C 168,19 Helsinki 935 6 155,83 -12,36
74 Sari Rosendahl City B C 153,05 Helsinki 931 6 155,17 2,12
75 Seppo Granstedt Mistral C 168,16 Loviisa 930 6 155,00 | -13,16
76 Eeva Saukkonen KAPS C 162,97 Helsinki 928 6 -8,30
77 Sinikka Takamaki City B C 157,11 Helsinki 924 6 -3,11
78 Kristina Reinikainen HKV C 170,67 Helsinki 923 6 -16,84
79 Jaana Rasinen Steelers C 153,71 Helsinki 916 6 -1,04
80 Hellin Valin POLE C 149,86 Helsinki 911 6 1,97



Helsingin Bowlingliitto ry

HR12, kevat 2017
Tali

81 Ursula Alestalo

82 Markku Toropainen

83 Kalevi Petéla

84 Leevi Saikkala

85 Pentti Suonpaa

86 Lahja Laitinen

87 Seija Saario

88 Kirsti Bruun

89 Leena Koivunen

90 Kai Skogman

91 Taina Holvila

92 Pentti Andelin

93 Lars Knittler

94 Else-Maj Larsson

95 Matias Shrader

96 Tomi Strom

97 Merja Kainulainen

98 Raija Sallmen

99 Seija Jantunen
100 Hilkka Kousa
101 Tuula Lehtimaki
102 Paivi Jarvinen
103 Marketta Mattila
104 Hilkka Syrjala
105 Stella Lokfors
106 Ulla-Maija Lahde

KAPS
JP

El REK.
GB
BT
POLE
POLE
HKV
HKV
HIFK
KAPS
Steelers
GB
KAPS
GB
OHG
City B
HKV
KAPS
Radio
KAPS
City B
KAPS
KAPS
GB
HKV

OO o000 0 0000000 0ocooooooo00ooon 0

148,53
161,19
163,82
130,67
157,63
155,05
154,80
165,27
161,70
158,73
159,93
149,43
130,21
159,95
133,04
155,48
145,51
126,43
150,94
156,37
156,79
153,49
149,66
155,79
119,83
135,32

Helsinki
Helsinki
El REK

Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki

911
910
908
908
907
907
906
893
888
886
876
875
871
860
852
848
844
828
820
794
789
786
753
748
701
656

(2 ) Nie) I« ) i« ) B@) B« ) B« ) B @) I @ ) i« ) B ) B @) B« ) i) B @ ) i@ ) I @) B @ ) B @ ) Il @) B @ ) il @ ) Bl @) i@ ) B @) |

3,30
9,52
-12,49
20,66
-6,46
-3,88
-3,80
-16,44
-13,70
-11,06
-13,93
-3,60
14,96
-16,62
8,96
-14,15
-4,84
11,57
-14,27
24,04
-25,29
-22,49
24,16
31,12
-3,00
-25,99



